Memorial	Park Basketball Courts Reconstruction			Engineer's Estimate		Westside Paving & Excavating		Riegler Blacktop	
Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,275.00	\$9,275.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2	SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT	1325	SY	\$15.00	\$19,875.00	\$13.20	\$17,490.00	\$10.00	\$13,250.00
3	EXCAVATION / EMBANKMENT	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
4	SUBGRADE RESHAPING AND COMPACTING	1325	SY	\$2.00	\$2,650.00	\$3.00	\$3,975.00	\$3.00	\$3,975.00
	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION								
5	CONTROL	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	WOVEN GEOTEXTILE, MIRAFI 600X OR EQUIVALENT	1325	SY	\$3.00	\$3,975.00	\$1.60	\$2,120.00	\$5.00	\$6,625.00
	6" CRUSHED STONE BASE, (LESS THAN 7% FINES)								
7	COMPACTED TO 100%	1325	SY	\$16.00	\$21,200.00	\$16.00	\$21,200.00	\$20.00	\$26,500.00
	CRUSHED STONE BASE, (LESS THAN 7% FINES) FOR								
	SUBGRADE REPAIR (INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND								
8	DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL)	45	CY	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$86.00	\$3,870.00	\$75.00	\$3,375.00
	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR								
9	(TENSAR BX 1200 OR EQUIVALENT)	135	SY	\$6.00	\$810.00	\$4.00	\$540.00	\$5.00	\$675.00
	ASPHALT SURFACE MIXTURE KYTC CLASS 1 PER 1994								
10	SPECS. MIX DESIGN - 4" (BASKETBALL COURTS)	1325	SY	\$17.00	\$22,525.00	\$36.00	\$47,700.00	\$43.50	\$57,637.50
	BASKETBALL COURT STRIPING, TEXTURED LINE								
11	PAINT - 2 FULL COURTS	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
	ACRYLIC COLOR COATING FOR COURT SURFACE. (1								
	COAT RESURFACER, 3 COATS OF COLOR COATING).								
12	INCLUDES ANY REQUIRED LEVELING OF ASPHALT								
	SURFACE WITH DYNABINDER QUICK PATCH BINDER.								
	- 2 FULL COURTS	1325	SY	\$13.00	\$17,225.00	\$12.80	\$16,960.00	\$13.00	\$17,225.00
13	REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND REINSTALL EXISTING	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
14	ASPHALT WALK REPLACEMENT	500	SF	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00
15	CONCRETE PAD REPLACEMENT	310	SF	\$20.00	\$6,200.00	\$20.00	\$6,200.00	\$25.00	\$7,750.00
16	YARD RESTORATION (4" TOPSOIL, SEED AND	750	SY	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$12.00	\$9,000.00	\$12.00	\$9,000.00
	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EX. BASKETBALL POST,								
	BACKBOARD, AND RIM. REMOVE EX. CONCRETE								
17	BASE. INSTALL NEW CONCRETE BASE FLUSH WITH								
	ASPHALT PAVEMENT AND REINSTALL SALVAGED								
	POST, BACKBOARD, AND RIM.	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$7 <i>,</i> 500.00	\$30,000.00
18	4" RIGID PERFORATED PVC UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM	560	LF	\$15.00	\$8,400.00	\$37.00	\$20,720.00	\$20.00	\$11,200.00
	Total				\$139,410.00		\$182,400.00		\$240,162.50